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RECEIVED JUNE 3, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-131082
SUB 7/3/13

Tariff No. 4 15th Revised Page 22
Company Name/Permit Number:  Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc. G-166
Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,
condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or

(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,
condominiums, and apartment buildings of lessthan __ 5 residential units, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area: Areas of Whatcom County - Certificate of Authority G-166 per
Universal Solid Waste Recycling and Collection Ordinance as Attached Appendix A to this tarriff.

Number of Frequency | Garbage Recycle Garbage & Number of | Frequency| Garbage Recycle | Garbage &
Units or Type of Service Service Recycle Units or Type) of Service Service Recycle

of Containers Service Rate* Rate Rate* of Containers| Service Rate* Rate Rate*
Recy Only 2r $7.05

1 32 gal w/2r | $17.78 (A) $7.05 $24.83 (A) 1 68gal | Wrzr $25.31 (A)] $7.05 | [$32.36 (A)
1 32gal | EOW/2r | $10.38 (A) $7.05 $17.43 (A) 1 68 gal [ EOW/2r| $16.64 (A) $7.05 [ |$23.69 (A)
1 32 gal M/2r $6.60 (A) $7.05 $13.65 (A)| 1 68gal| M/2r $10.12 (A) $7.05 | [$17.17 (A)
2 32gal wW/2r | $25.23 (A) $7.05 $32.28 (A) 2 68 gal [ wiar $46.00 (A) $7.05 | [$53.05 (A)
2 32gal | EOW/2r | $17.56 (A)] $7.05 $24.61 (A)

1 20 gal M/2r $5.18 (A)] $7.05 $12.23 (A)

Frequency of Service Codes: W=Weekly Garbage; EOW-Every Other Week Garbage; M=Monthly Garbage; 2r=EOW Recycling

*Per Whatcom County Ordinance Garbage Service Only is not available

Note 1. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 24 .
Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page ___ n/a .
Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling credit of $__ (.56) applies.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on:_12-1-13
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Issue Date: June 3, 2013

Effective Date: August 1, 2013
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RECEIVED JUNE 3, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-131082
SUB 7/3/13

Tariff No. 4 6th Revised Page No. 32
Company Name/Permit Number: Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc. G-166
Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.
Item 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per container, per pickup
Service Area: Areas of Whatcom County - Certificate of Authority G-166 per
Universal Solid Waste Recycling and Collection Ordinance as Attached Appendix A to this tarriff.
Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 68 gal. Cart| 1-Yard| 1.5- Yard| 2-Yard Yai Yali Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) |$ $12.00 | $12.00| $12.00 ($ $ $
First Pickup $8.18(A) |$21.60(A)[$28.12(A)[$34.19(A)[$ $ $
Each Additional Pickup $8.18(A) |$21.60(A)[$28.12(A)[$34.19(A)|$ $ $
Special Pickups $8.18(A) [$23.55(A)[$29.67(A) [$37.09(A)[$ $ $
Temporary Service 3
Initial Delivery $ $2495| $2495| $24.95 ($ $ $
Pickup Rate $ $23.55(A)|$29.67(A) | $37.09(A) |$ $ $
Rent Per Calendar Day $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Rent Per Month $ $20.00 | $20.00 | $20.00 [$ $ $
Notel: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.
Note 2:  Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.
Note 3: A cart return fee of $5.00 will be assessed to all cart customers who discontinue service

and do not return the cart to the Hauler's office within 1 week of discontinuing service, or ask
the Hauler to retrieve the cart.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Customer caused damage: $31.57 per hour plus parts
Purchase Lid Locks: $22.50
Purchase lock and key replacement: $4.00

Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog

Issue Date: June 3, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013
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RECEIVED JUNE 3, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-131082
SUB 7/3/13

Tariff No. 4 5th Revised Page No. 34

Company Name/Permit Number: Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc. G-166
Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.

Item 250 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Areas of Whatcom County - Certificate of Authority G-166 per
Universal Solid Waste Recycling and Collection Ordinance as Attached Appendix A to this tarriff.

Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service __1-Yard|1.5-Yard | 2-Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 ($ $ $ $
First Pickup $30.34(A)[ $40.89(A)[ $50.14(A) [$ $ $ $
Each Additional Pickup $30.34(A)| $40.89(A)| $50.14(A) |$ $ $ $
Special Pickups $30.34(A)| $40.89(A) | $50.14(A) |$ $ $ $
Temporary Service
Initial Delivery $2495| $24.95| $24.95 [$ $ $ $
Pickup Rate $30.34(A)| $40.89(A)| $50.14(A) |$ $ $ $
Rent Per Calendar Day $ $ $ $ $
Rent Per Month $20.00 | $20.00 | $20.00 [$ $ $ $

Notel: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2:  Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must

be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Customer caused damage: $31.57 per hour plus parts
Purchase Lid Locks: $22.50
Purchase lock and key replacement: $4.00

Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog

Issue Date: June 3, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




